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CGST & Central Excise (Jaipur Zone), Jaipur

GCCO/RTI/25/2023-LEGAL
To,

Sh. Manoj Balkrishna Patil,

Bungalow Number 10,
East Street Camp,

Dated: .12.2023

Next To Lashkar Police Quarters, = Email Only - (patilmanojpm12@gmail.com)

Pune-411001

Subject: Reply in r/o various RTI Applications filed by Sh. Manoj Balkrishna Patil-reg

Sir,
Please refer to your RTI Applications received in this office, detailed below:-
S.No. RTI Application
Registration Number Information Sought
& Date

1. GSTIJP/R/T/23/00280
dated 18.12.2023

(A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C)
NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D)
NAME & PLACE OF THECOMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (EXECUTIVE/
AUDIT/ APPEALS) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF
CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE
RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST
AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF ALL RTI REPLIES
WHEREIN RTI REPLY WAS GIVEN BY ANOTHER OFFICER OR ACPIO INSTEAD OF
DESIGNATED CPIO OF RESPECTIVE OFFICE IN CONTRAVENTION OF SECTION 5 OF RTI
ACT 2005 (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF WARNING LETTER ISSUED BY
DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY TO ERRANT OFFICER WHO HAS REPLIED RTI APPLICATION
IN CONTRAVENTION OF SECTION 5 OF THE RTI ACT 2005 ALTHOUGH HE IS NEITHER
ACPIO NOR CPIO OF RESPECTIVE OFFICE. Please provide me the information for
point ( G) & (H) from 1/4/2023 to 26/11/2023 separately for offices mentioned at
(A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

2. GSTJP/R/T/23/00281
dated 18.12.2023

(A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME &
PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME &
PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE
DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST
AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN
OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF ANNUAL INSPECTION PROGRAMME
PREPARED/ CIRCULATED BY RESPECTIVE/ CONCERN OFFICE FOR THE YEAR F.Y. 2020-
21 WHICH HAS TO BE HELD AFTER 1ST APRIL 2021 ( H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
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POSITION STATEMENT FOR THE F. Y. 2020-21 OF CONCERN OFFICE WHICH WAS
SUBMITTED TO RESPECTIVE INSPECTING AUTHORITY (l) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY
OF INSPECTION REPORT FOR THE F. Y. 2020-21 RECEIVED BY CONCERN OFFICE FROM
INSPECTING AUTHORITY (J) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF COMPLIANCE REPORT
SUBMITTED INRESPECT OF THE INSPECTION REPORT FOR THE F. Y. 2020-21
SUBMITTED TO INSPECTING AUTHORITY BY CONCERN OFFICE . Please provide me
the information for point ( G ), (H), (1) & ( J) separately for offices mentioned at (A),
(B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

GSTIJP/R/T/23/00283
dated 18.12.2023

(A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C)
NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D)
NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (EXECUTIVE/
AUDIT/APPEALS) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF
CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE
RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST
AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G ) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPIES OF THE
NOTESHEETS OF THE FILE/ FILES IN WHICH THE PROACTIVE DISCLOSURE UNDER
SECTION 4 OF THE RTI ACT WAS APPROVED BY APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY OF
RESPECTIVE OFFICE FOR UPLOADING OF THE SAME ON THE OFFICIAL WEBSITE
RELATED TO CONCERN HDQRS/ZONAL OFFICE (1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021) ( H) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPIES OF OFFICE ORDER OF POSTING OF 1) STAFF /OFFICER TO THE
RTI SCTION 2) ACPIOS , CPIOS AND FAA ( PERIOD1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021) Please
provide me the information for point (G) & (H) separately for offices mentioned at
(A), (B), (C), (D) (E) & (F) i.e. NOTE SHEETS OF PROACTIVE DISCLOSURE UNDER
SECTION 4 OF THE RTI ACT sent from office (F) to office ( E) , from office (E) to office
(D), from office (D) to office (C) on my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

GSTIJP/R/T/23/00284
dated 18.12.2023

(A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C)
NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST (D)
NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/ AUDIT/ APPEALS) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE
DIVISION OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER
CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND
PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF IN
SITU PROMOTION ORDERS IN RESPECT OF ALL CADRES (GROUP A, B, C )
POST/DESIGNATION WISE (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME ALL DETAILS OF THE OFFICER
ALONG WITH HIS NAME AND DESIGNATION WHO WAS PROMOTED ON IN SITU
BASIS & DATE FROM WHICH HE WAS PROMOTED ON IN SITU BASIS TILL THE DATE
TO WHICH HE WAS WORKING ON IN SITU BASIS BEFORE HIS JOINING ON REGULAR
BASIS . Please provide me the information for point (G) & ( H) for the period from
1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F)
on my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

GSTIJP/R/T/23/00285
dated 18.12.2023

(A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C)
NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D)
NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (EXECUTIVE/
AUDIT/ APPEALS) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF
CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE
RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST
AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G ) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF PAGES OF CASH
DECLARATION REGISTER IN WHICH OFFICER GAVE A DECLARATION OF CASH
CARRIED ON THEIR OWN IN EXCESS OF RS. 5000/- (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
SATISFACTORY/UNSATISFACTORY EXPLANATION OFFERED BY OFFICERS /STAFF WHO
FAILED TO DECLARE SUCH CASH ABOVE RS.5000. Please provide me the information
for point (G) & (H) for the period from 1/4/2020 to 31/3/2021 separately for offices
mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on my mail id.
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6.

GSTIJP/R/T/23/00286
dated 18.12.2023

(A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C)
NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST (D)
NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/ AUDIT/ APPEALS) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF
THE DIVISION OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER
CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND
PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
ALL ANONYMOUS AND PSEUDONYMOUS COMPLAINTS RECEIVED AGAINST STAFF /
OFFICERS PLEASE PROVIDE ME THE SAID INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF ALL CADRES
(GROUP A, B, C ) POST/DESIGNATION WISE /ALSO COPY OF ANONYMOUS AND
PSEUDONYMOUS COMPLAINTS AGAINST ASSESSEE ALSO PLEASE BE PROVIDED. FOR
THE PERIOD FROM 1/4/2020 to 31/3/2021 (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF THE
APPROVED NOTE SHEET BY APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY OF RELEVANT
FILE FROM WHICH RESPECTIVE ANONYMOUS AND PSEUDONYMOUS COMPLAINT
WAS CLOSED AND KEPT FILED WITHOUT ACTION . Please provide me the information
for point (G) & (H), separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) for
the period from 1/4/2020 to 31/3/2021 on my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

GSTJP/R/T/23/00287
dated 18.12.2023

(A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME &
PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME &
PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST (EXECUTIVE/ AUDIT/
APPEALS)WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST AUDIT
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF MID TERM TRANSFER ORDERS ISSUED
ON ADMINISTRATIVE GROUNDS IN RESPECT OF ALL CADRES (GROUP A, B, C )
POST/DESIGNATION WISE (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF THE NOTE SHEET OF
RELEVANT FILE FROM WHICH RESPECVTIVE MID TERM TRANSFER ORDER WAS
ISSUED BY THE APPROVAL OF APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY. Please provide me the
information for point (G) & (H) for the period from 1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021
separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D) , (E) & (F) on my mail id
patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

GSTJP/R/T/23/00288
dated 18.12.2023

(A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME &PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME &
PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME &
PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (EXECUTIVE/ AUDIT/
APPEALS) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF
CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST AUDIT
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (G ) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF INCIDENCE REPORT PREPARED BY
RESPECTIVE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY REGARDING AGITATION /PROTEST AGAINST
TRANSFER POLICY ( IF THE SUCH TYPE OF PROTESTIS HELD IN RESPECTIVE
OFFICE/OFFICE PREMISE ON TRANSFER POLICY ISSUE ). PLEASE PROVIDE ME THE
SAID INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF ALL CADRES (GROUP A, B, Q)
POST/DESIGNATION WISE (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF THE NOTE SHEET OF
RELEVANT FILE FROM WHICH RESPECTIVE INCIDENCE REPORT WAS PREPARED AND
SENT TO CBIC NEW DELHI FOR FURTHER DIRECTIONS ON INITIATING DISCIPLINARY
ACTION ON AGITATING/ PROTESTING OFFICERS ( IF SUCH TYPE OF PROTEST IS HELD
IN RESPECTIVE OFFICE/OFFICE PREMISE ON TRANSFER POLICY ISSUE ) FOR
VIOLATION OF Rule 7 (ii) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964. Please
provide me the information for point (G) & ( H) for the period from 1/4/2019 TO
31/3/2020 separately for offices (A), (B),(C), (D), (E) & (F) on my mail id
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171738932028 GSTJP/R/T/23/00289 | (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME &
dated 18.12.2023 PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF C.EX. & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF
THE COMMISSIONERATE OF C.EX. & CGST (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/)
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF C.EX. & CGST OR
NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F)
NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF C.EX. & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
ALL COMPLAINTS WHICH ARE RECEIVED AGAINST THE QUASI-JUDICIAL AUTHORITY
BLAMING THAT THE QUASI-JUDICIAL AUTHORITY HAS RECKLESSLY PASSED THE
RESPECTIVE ADJUDICATION ORDER WITHOUT APPLICATION OF MIND AND
KNOWLEDGE OF LAW WITHOUT TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION AVAILABLE
MATERIAL ON RECORD IN ALL ASPECTS . PLEASE PROVIDE ME THE SAID
INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF ALL COMPLAINTS OFADMINISTRATIVE/ REVENUE /
VIGILANCE NATURE (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF ALL THE NOTE SHEETS & COPY
OF REASONED ORDER PASSED ON MERITS BY THE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINARY
AUTHORITY IN RESPECT OF COMPLAINTS RECEIVED MENTIONED ATP OINT (G) .
Please provide me information of point G & H FROM 1/4/2020 T0 31/3/2021 on my
mail id

2. On going through the applications filed by you it comes out that you are not interested in seeking
information relevant to some specific point of public interest. Rather you have sought information with
respect to almost each and every aspect of working of the department and that too, in a manner as if you
have to ensure overall effective supervision of the working of the department. The Nine applications listed
above cover a variety of issues concerning the functioning of the department. The manner in which the
information has been sought indicates as if you are either interested in ensuring that the department is
functioning and managing its affairs with regard to different aspects of working effectively or trying to
collect and collate information for doing an exhaustive research on the working of the department. The RTI
Act mandates obtaining of information of public interest from a public authority which is otherwise not
available to the person interested in obtaining such information. The objective is to ensure that information
of public interest is suitably disclosed in public interest. But this does not mean that detailed information
with regard to each and every aspect of the working of the public authority has to be collected, tabulated and
provided to you. Such an exercise to provide the desired information would result in the human resources of
the department having to be devoted to consult almost each and every file to prepare the information.
Certainly that has not been the objective of the RTI Act. If you are interested in getting information with any
specific matter you may obtain such information or you may visit the office of the public authority to inspect
the relevant file to ascertain as to what documents or which information you want to obtain in public
interest.

3. Going by the large number of applications filed by you and the magnitude of the information sought
therein it is certain that preparation of such information will negatively affect the useful time and
functioning of department. Any effort at providing the information related to the entire scope of working of
the department in response to the innumerable applications is bound to result in wastage of precious time of
the work force. Certainly it would result in disproportionately diverting the human resources of the
department which is also objected to by section 7(9) of the Right to Information Act.

4. The magnitude of information sought indicates that public interest is lacking in all the instant
applications. While deciding the Writ Petition No. 7976/2020 vide judgment dated 12.01.2021, Hon’ble
Delhi High Court has laid down a principle which is relevant to the instant applications. The Hon’ble Court
observed thus: “this court is of opinion that whenever information is sought under the RTI Act, the
disclosure of interest in the information sought would be necessary”. The instant applications lack the
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1,17 389370301 of public interest especially when seen in the light of the aspects covered and the magnitude of
information sought.

5. It would be relevant to quote the following paragraph from the judgment dated 09.08.2011 of
Hon’ble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal No. 6454/2011 titled Central Board of Secondary Education & Anr.
Vs Aditya Bandopadhyay & Ors.:-

“Indiscriminate and impractical demands or directions under RTI Act for disclosure of all and sundry
information (unrelated to transparency and accountability in the functioning of public authorities and
eradication of corruption) would be counter-productive as it will adversely affect the efficiency of the
administration and result in the executive getting bogged down with the non-productive work of
collecting and furnishing information. The Act should not be allowed to be misused or abused, to
become a tool to obstruct the national development and integration, or to destroy the peace,
tranquility and harmony among its citizens. Nor should it be converted into a tool of oppression or
intimidation of honest officials striving to do their duty. The nation does not want a scenario where
75% of the staff of public authorities spends 75% of their time in collecting and furnishing
information to applicants instead of discharging their regular duties. The threat of penalties under the
RTI Act and the pressure of the authorities under the RTI Act should not lead to employees of a public
authorities prioritizing information furnishing, at the cost of their normal and regular duties."

6. Many applications submitted by you under the Right to Information Act, 2005 at earlier points of
time have already been disposed but the flow of applications continues unabated. The nature and magnitude
of information sought would indicate that indiscriminate and impractical demands have been made for
disclosure of a vast variety of information. None of the applications involves information related to a
specific case or a specific file. Hence, the information cannot be provided without diverting a large pool of
manpower for collecting and providing the information at the cost of discharging their regular duties.
Therefore, the instant applications are covered by the judgment of Hon’ble Supreme Court.

7. Keeping in view the pronouncements of Hon’ble Delhi High Court and Hon’ble Supreme Court as
referred to above and the provisions of the RTI Act including the principle of disclosure of public interest,
all the instant applications filed by you are hereby rejected.

8. If you are not satisfied with above reply, you may prefer an appeal against the reply within 30 days
of receipt of this reply to The Appellate Authority and Additional Commissioner, Office of the Chief
Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise (JZ) Jaipur, New Central Revenue Building, Statue Circle, C-
Scheme, Jaipur-302005.

Yours sincerely,

Signed by Anupama Saksena
Date: 22-12-2023 13:53:46

Reason: Approved
(Anupama Saksena)
CPIO & Assistant Commissioner

Copy to:- Superintendent (Computer), CGST & Central Excise, Jaipur to upload on Zonal website.
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Registration Number (quﬂw
qe) :

Transferred From (‘\ﬁ
Remarks(ﬁ'cq'uﬂ) :

Type of Receipt (T\‘ﬁ'a CaR'Car))

GSTIJP/R/T/23/00280 Date of Receipt (VTG 18/12/2023
CAGIRIEG)F

Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 18/12/2023 With
Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/23/01722

Pertains to you.

Electronically Transferred from Other Language of Request English
. Public Authority (SIIRTY BT UTHT) :
MANOJ BALKRISHNA PATIL Gender (ﬁrr[) . Male

Name (FTH) :

Address (4dT) :

State (XTSY) :

Phone Number (Qﬁ:l' qﬁ?’) :

Email-ID GHd-3TS8)) :

Status (@lﬁf)(Rural/Urban) :
Requester Letter
Number(fFde® Uz I&1T) :

Is Requester Below Poverty Line

? (T ATde® RIS 3T §
PIE?):

Amount Paid RTRT &T YTdTH) :

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person?

(a1 gg fpdt aafed & siaq
YT WAl & HaUd 82)

Information Sought (\_Ilﬁﬂ?l'\ﬂ
'H'I"ﬂ):

Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar Police Quarters, Pune
411001, Pin:411001

Mabharashtra Country (ﬁ'!{[) . India
+91-9823541101 Mobile Number +91-

(TS HaR) : 9823541101

patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Urban Education Status :

Details not provided Details not
Letter Date : provided

N Indi

© Citizenship Status

0 (R-CCEIVCd by Central Board of . Mode of Payment Payment

Excise and Customs - Central Excise) FT Gateway

(original recipient) (YTrdr qPR)

No(Normal) Anupama

Request Pertains to

Saksena, CCO,
mﬂﬁaﬁ?)a o

As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER . THE RTI ACT 2005
is a big step towards making the citizens informed about the activities of the
Government. In transparent governance it is to ensure that RTI APPLICATIONS are
handled effectively which is an integral feature of good governance . AS PER
LETTER F. No. 3(4)/20IS-Coord.(RTI) Dated the 18 th July, 2016 by ROBERT C.
TULLY DIRECTOR & CPIO Office of the Development Commissioner Micro,
Small & Medium Enterprises Government of India (Coord. Section) A Wing 7th
Floor Nirman Shawan, New Delhi had issued warning about Irrelevant answering to
queries under RTI Act and forwarding of reply without approval of Competent
Authority. He has informed his subordinate offices that section 5 (I) of the RTT Act
which prescribes designating CPIOs and ACPIOs to deal with RTI applications. The
implication of this section is that only a designated CPIO could reply to an RTI
application and in his absence, this function would be performed by a designated
ACPIO. He has further directed to ensure that all RTI applications received in their
office are disposed of only by the CPIO and It may also be kept in mind that it is not
the responsibility of the First Appellate Authority to reply or to furnish information
in response to RTI applications and his duty is only to adjudicate. Therefore please
provide me the following information under section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in respect
of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES / ZONAL
CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA
from 1/4/2023 to 26/11/2023 which is required by me in the larger public interest. If
the said information is not available with you my application may be forwarded to
the respective CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information
(A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE



NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF
CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (E) NAME
& PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE
DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE
RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE
ME COPY OF ALL RTI REPLIES WHEREIN RTI REPLY WAS GIVEN BY
ANOTHER OFFICER OR ACPIO INSTEAD OF DESIGNATED CPIO OF
RESPECTIVE OFFICE IN CONTRAVENTION OF SECTION 5 OF RTI ACT
2005 (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF WARNING LETTER ISSUED BY
DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY TO ERRANT OFFICER WHO HAS REPLIED
RTI APPLICATION IN CONTRAVENTION OF SECTION 5 OF THE RTI ACT
2005 ALTHOUGH HE IS NEITHER ACPIO NOR CPIO OF RESPECTIVE
OFFICE. Please provide me the information for point ( G) & (H) from 1/4/2023 to
26/11/2023 separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on my
mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Original RTI Text (¢

Gﬂ?ﬁﬁﬂgm:

As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER . THE RTI ACT 2005
is a big step towards making the citizens informed about the activities of the
Government. In transparent governance it is to ensure that RTI APPLICATIONS are
handled effectively which is an integral feature of good governance . AS PER
LETTER F. No. 3(4)/20IS-Coord.(RTI) Dated the 18 th July, 2016 by ROBERT C.
TULLY DIRECTOR & CPIO Office of the Development Commissioner Micro,
Small & Medium Enterprises Government of India (Coord. Section) A Wing 7th
Floor Nirman Shawan, New Delhi had issued warning about Irrelevant answering to
queries under RTI Act and forwarding of reply without approval of Competent
Authority. He has informed his subordinate offices that section 5 (I) of the RTI Act
which prescribes designating CPIOs and ACPIOs to deal with RTI applications. The
implication of this section is that only a designated CPIO could reply to an RTI
application and in his absence, this function would be performed by a designated
ACPIO. He has further directed to ensure that all RTI applications received in their
office are disposed of only by the CPIO and It may also be kept in mind that it is not
the responsibility of the First Appellate Authority to reply or to furnish information
in response to RTI applications and his duty is only to adjudicate. Therefore please
provide me the following information under section 3 0f the RTI Act 2005 in respect
of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES / ZONAL
CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA
from 1/4/2023 to 26/11/2023 which is required by me in the larger public interest. If
the said information is not available with you my application may be forwarded to
the respective CPIO under section6(3)0f RTT Act 2005 providing the information
(A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE
NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF
CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (E) NAME
& PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE
DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE
RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE
ME COPY OF ALL RTI REPLIES WHEREIN RTI REPLY WAS GIVEN BY
ANOTHER OFFICER OR ACPIO INSTEAD OF DESIGNATED CPIO OF
RESPECTIVE OFFICE IN CONTRAVENTION OF SECTION 5 OF RTIACT
2005 (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF WARNING LETTER ISSUED BY
DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY TO ERRANT OFFICER WHO HAS REPLIED
RTI APPLICATION IN CONTRAVENTION OF SECTION 5 OF THE RTI ACT
2005 ALTHOUGH HE IS NEITHER ACPIO NOR CPIO OF RESPECTIVE
OFFICE. Please provide me the information for point ( G) & (H) from 1/4/2023 to
26/11/2023 separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on my
mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

| Print || Save || Close ]




F. No. 3(4)/2015-Coord.(RTI)
Government of India
Office of the Development Commissioner
Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises
(Coord. Section)

‘A'Wing 7th Floor
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi

Dated the 18 ™" July, 2016

To

Shri B.N. Sudhakara,
Director,
MSME-DI, Ahmedabad

Subject: Irrelevant answering to queries under RTI Act and forwarding of reply without
approval of Competent Authority.

Sir,
| am directed to refer to your letter No. DIR/MSMEDI/ABD/1/16-17/178 dated

27.06.2016 on the above subject, wherein you have mentioned a case of your office, where a

reply to an RTI application was given by an official other than the designated CPIO. To this

extent, you have sought clarifications whether such an eventuality could occur and also

without the approval of the CPIO/Director.

In this connection, your attention is invited to section 5 (1) of the RTI Act which
prescribes designating CPIOs and ACPIOs to deal with RTI applications. The implication of
this section is that only a designated CPIO could reply to an RTI application and in his
absence, this function would be performed by a designated ACPIO.

In your letter, you have mentioned that a note was written by the CPIO to the AD for
replying to the RTI application. This is in clear violation of the RTI Act, since the powers/duties
of a CPIO cannot be delegated and hence the Act prescribes for designating ACPIOs.

So far as obtaining the approval of a higher authority before replying to an RTI
Application, it is to state that the role of an CPIO is quasi-judicial by nature and power has
been vested in him through an Act passed by Parliament and hence the CPIO is not required
to obtain approval and he becomes responsible for the content of the reply furnished in
response to an RTI application. Secondly, the authority above the CPIO is normally
designated as the First Appellate Authority, whose job is to adjudicate in a dispute that may
arise between an appellant and the CPIO and hence his approval of the reply at the initial
stage may create a conflict of interest at the time of a first appeal proffered by an appellant.

In view of the above, you are advised to ensure that all RTI applications received in
your office are disposed of only by the CPIO and such cases as the one mentioned by you do
not recur. It may also be kept in mind that it is not the responsibility of the First Appellate
Authority to reply or to furnish information in response to RTI applications and his duty is only
to adjudicate.

Yours faithfully

(Robert C. Tully) -
Director & CRBIO

Copy to All MSME DIs/TCs/TSs for information.



12/19/23, 10:28 AM

RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3RE13MMg 3R faawon)

Registration Number (qTrﬁT\"UT
q©) :

Transferred From ('\ﬁ
Remarks(ﬁ'umﬁ) :

Type of Receipt RIS FTUPR)

GSTJP/R/T/23/00281 Date of Receipt (WTTGT 18/12/2023
Pl IRIE) :

Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 18/12/2023 With
Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/23/01723

Pertains to you.

Electronically Transferred from Other Language of Request English

. Public Authority (SIIRIY BT UTH) :

Name (-TH) :

Address (Ud) :

State }TSY) :

Phone Number ('Qﬁ':f 7'I'ER') :

Email-1D GHA-3TgSY) :

Status @Tﬁ)(RuraI/Urban) :

Requester Letter
Number(Frag® U= IB1) :

Is Requester Below Poverty Line

? (T TAGH TRIET W1 o
ﬁﬁ%‘?):

Amount Paid (TIRT ST YITdT)

MANOJ BALKRISHNA PATIL Gender (R ; Male

Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar Police Quarters, Pune
411001, Pin:411001

Mabharashtra Country (1) : India
+91-9823541101 Mobile Number +91-

(FEEd AaR) ;9823541101

patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Urban Education Status :
Details not provided Details not
Letter Date : provided
N Indi
© Citizenship Status fdian
0 (R.ecewed by Central Board of - Mode of Payment Payment
" Excise and Customs - Central Excise) HT Gateway
* (original recipient) (YT qPR)
No(Normal) Anupama

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person?

(@ g forddt sufed & sfias
YT WgaAdT A el 82) :

Information Sought (\_rlﬂm

Request Pertains to

Saksena, CCO,
( ﬁ?j‘ﬁﬁ@ J; sena
el @) :

As a Indian citizen I AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER. Every nations

. expenses like salaries of government servants , office equipments, instruments

provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations taxpayers. THE RTI ACT
2005 is a big step towards making the citizens informed about the activities of the
Government. An inspection involves checking something, i.e., examining and
assessing something. We may inspect an organization to make sure that it meets
specific standards. The inspectors need to ensure that nothing is faulty and that
nobody is breaking any laws. They also have to make sure that whatever they are
inspecting is safe. ACCOUNTABILITY IS AN ASSURANCE THAT AN
INDIVIDUAL OR ORGANIZATION IS EVALUATED ON ITS PERFORMANCE
OR BEHAVIOR RELATED TO SOMETHING FOR WHICH IT IS
RESPONSIBLE. Therefore please provide me the following information under
section 3 Of the RTT Act 2005 in respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES
/ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF
CGST & CENTRAL EXCISE UNDER CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA on
my mailid patilmanojpm12@gmail.com which is required by me in the larger public
interest. If the said information is not available with you my application may be
forwarded to the respective CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=NWdZOUVpWm5TM1FodWtqgQ3Z3Y 315a3d0SVpQS3Q5MnFObmONMEE5bmp22z060t6aX... 1/3



12/19/23, 10:28 AM

RTI Details

information (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE
NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF
CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME &
PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
ANNUAL INSPECTION PROGRAMME PREPARED/ CIRCULATED BY
RESPECTIVE/ CONCERN OFFICE FOR THE YEAR F.Y. 2020-21 WHICH HAS
TO BE HELD AFTER 1ST APRIL 2021 ( H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
POSITION STATEMENT FOR THE F. Y. 2020-21 OF CONCERN OFFICE
WHICH WAS SUBMITTED TO RESPECTIVE INSPECTING AUTHORITY (1)
PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF INSPECTION REPORT FOR THE F. Y. 2020-
21 RECEIVED BY CONCERN OFFICE FROM INSPECTING AUTHORITY (J)
PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF COMPLIANCE REPORT SUBMITTED IN
RESPECT OF THE INSPECTION REPORT FOR THE F. Y. 2020-21
SUBMITTED TO INSPECTING AUTHORITY BY CONCERN OFFICE . Please
provide me the information for point ( G ), (H), (I) & (J) separately for offices
mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E)& (F) on my mail id
patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Original RTI Text (&1
3(TS UTS):

As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER. Every nations
expenses like salaries of government servants , office equipments, instruments
provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations taxpayers. THE RTI ACT
2005 is a big step towards making the citizens informed about the activities of the
Government. An inspection involves checking something, i.e., examining and
assessing something. We may inspect an organization to make sure that it meets
specific standards. The inspectors need to ensure that nothing is faulty and that
nobody is breaking any laws. They also have to make sure that whatever they are
inspecting is safe. ACCOUNTABILITY IS AN ASSURANCE THAT AN
INDIVIDUAL OR ORGANIZATION IS EVALUATED ON ITS PERFORMANCE
OR BEHAVIOR RELATED TO SOMETHING FOR WHICH IT IS
RESPONSIBLE. Therefore please provide me the following information under
section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES
/ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF
CGST & CENTRAL EXCISE UNDER CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA on
my mailid patilmanojpm12@gmail.com which is required by me in the larger public
interest. If the said information is not available with you my application may be
forwarded to the respective CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the
information (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE
NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF
CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME &
PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
ANNUAL INSPECTION PROGRAMME PREPARED/ CIRCULATED BY
RESPECTIVE/ CONCERN OFFICE FOR THE YEAR F.Y. 2020-21 WHICH HAS
TO BE HELD AFTER 1ST APRIL 2021 ( H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
POSITION STATEMENT FOR THE F. Y. 2020-21 OF CONCERN OFFICE
WHICH WAS SUBMITTED TO RESPECTIVE INSPECTING AUTHORITY (1)
PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF INSPECTION REPORT FOR THE F. Y. 2020-
21 RECEIVED BY CONCERN OFFICE FROM INSPECTING AUTHORITY (J)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=NWdZOUVpWm5TM1FodWtqgQ3Z3Y 315a3d0SVpQS3Q5MnFObmONMEE5bmp22z060t6aX...

2/3



12/19/23, 10:28 AM RTI Details

PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF COMPLIANCE REPORT SUBMITTED IN
RESPECT OF THE INSPECTION REPORT FOR THE F. Y. 2020-21
SUBMITTED TO INSPECTING AUTHORITY BY CONCERN OFFICE . Please
provide me the information for point ( G ), (H), (I) & (J) separately for offices
mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E)& (F) on my mail id
patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

[ Print H Save “ Close ]

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=NWdZOUVpWm5TM1FodWtqQ3Z3Y3I15a3d0SVpQS3Q5MnFObmINMEESbmp2Z2z060t6aX...  3/3



12/19/23, 10:30 AM

RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (313 3R faavon

Registration Number ('fﬁﬂw
q@I) :

Transferred From (‘\ﬁ
Remarks(ﬁ'm'uﬂ) :

Type of Receipt (T\‘ﬁ'i{ CaR'Car))

GSTIJP/R/T/23/00283 Date of Receipt (VTG 18/12/2023
B ARIE) :

Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 18/12/2023 With
. Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/23/01727

Pertains to you.

Electronically Transferred from Other Language of Request English

. Public Authority (SIIRTY BT HTHT) :

Name (FATH) :

Address (4dT) :

State (XTSY) :

Phone Number (Qﬁq 7‘@?) :

Email-ID $Hd-3TS8)) :

Status @Iﬁf)(Rural/Urban) :

Requester Letter
Number(ﬁaﬁ A HS) :

Is Requester Below Poverty Line
? (T MMAGH TRIS ¥ &
B8

Amount Paid (RTRRT &T YTaH) :

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person?

(a1 gg fpdt aafed & siaq
YT WAdT § HaUd 82)

Information Sought (\_rlﬁﬂ"'l'a
'qT’ﬂ):

MANOJ BALKRISHNA PATIL Gender (RAT) ; Male

Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar Police Quarters, Pune
411001, Pin:411001

Mabharashtra Country (ﬁ'.'{[) . India

+91-9823541101 Mobile Number +91-
Hav): 9823541101

patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Urban Education Status :

Details not provided Details not
Letter Date : provided

N Indi

© Citizenship Status

0 (R-CCCIVCd by Central Board of . Mode of Payment Payment

Excise and Customs - Central Excise) T Gateway

(original recipient) (YTTdT qPI)

No(Normal) Anupama

Request Pertains to

Saksena, CCO,
(mﬂﬁaﬁr%?r P

I am an Indian citizen . Every nations expenses like salaries of government servants
office equipment, instruments provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the
nations taxpayers.
As per news published in LIVE LAWS Ashok KM 19 Aug 2023 9:30 A. M. Ensure
Public Authorities Follow Mandate Of Section 4 RTI Act : Supreme Court Directs
Central/State Information Commissioners URL link
https://www.livelaw.in/supreme-court/ensure-public-authorities-follow-mandate-of-
section-4-rti-act-supreme-court-directs-centralstate-information-commissioners-
235570 ACCOUNTABILITY IS AN ASSURANCE THAT AN INDIVIDUAL OR
ORGANIZATION IS EVALUATED ON ITS PERFORMANCE OR BEHAVIOR
RELATED TO SOMETHING FOR WHICH IT IS
RESPONSIBLE.RECKLESSNESS IN IMPLEMENTATION OF GOVERNMENT
POLICIES OR INSTRUCTIONS IS NONE OTHER THAN HOPELESS
ATTITUDE WITH SHAMELESS NATURE. Therefore please provide me the
following information under section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in respect of ALL THE
ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF
COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA for the
period from 1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 on my mailid patilmanojpm12@gmail.com
which is required by me in the larger public interest. If the said information is not
available with you my application may be forwarded to the respective CP1O under
section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information on my
mailidpatilmanojpm12@gmail.com (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE
(B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE
CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME &

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=b1hiRHNkU3BHQUNmMajJYcVNnRnowMGpkbUVvSDk5ZkVsNVVmUzdjV1IMUTO60Ok3. .. 1/2



12/19/23, 10:30 AM RTI Details

PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME &
PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE
DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE
RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G ) PLEASE PROVIDE
ME COPIES OF THE NOTESHEETS OF THE FILE/ FILES IN WHICH THE
PROACTIVE DISCLOSURE UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE RTI ACT WAS
APPROVED BY APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY OF RESPECTIVE OFFICE FOR
UPLOADING OF THE SAME ON THE OFFICIAL WEBSITE RELATED TO
CONCERN HDQRS/ZONAL OFFICE(1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021) ( H) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPIES OF OFFICE ORDER OF POSTING OF 1) STAFF /
OFFICER TO THE RTI SCTION 2) ACPIOS , CPIOS AND FAA ( PERIOD
1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021) Please provide me the information for point (G) & (H)
separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D) (E) & (F) i.e. NOTE SHEETS
OF PROACTIVE DISCLOSURE UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE RTI ACT sent
from office (F) to office ( E) , from office (E) to office ( D) , from office (D) to
office ( C ) on my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

I am an Indian citizen . Every nations expenses like salaries of government servants
, office equipment, instruments provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the
nations taxpayers.
As per news published in LIVE LAWS Ashok KM 19 Aug 2023 9:30 A. M. Ensure
Public Authorities Follow Mandate Of Section 4 RTI Act : Supreme Court Directs
Central/State Information Commissioners URL link
https://www.livelaw.in/supreme-court/ensure-public-authorities-follow-mandate-of-
section-4-rti-act-supreme-court-directs-centralstate-information-commissioners-
235570 ACCOUNTABILITY IS AN ASSURANCE THAT AN INDIVIDUAL OR
ORGANIZATION IS EVALUATED ON ITS PERFORMANCE OR BEHAVIOR
RELATED TO SOMETHING FOR WHICH IT IS
RESPONSIBLE.RECKLESSNESS IN IMPLEMENTATION OF GOVERNMENT
POLICIES OR INSTRUCTIONS IS NONE OTHER THAN HOPELESS
ATTITUDE WITH SHAMELESS NATURE. Therefore please provide me the
following information under section 3 0f the RTI Act 2005 in respect of ALL THE
ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF
COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA for the
period from 1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 on my mailid patilmanojpm12@gmail.com
which is required by me in the larger public interest. If the said information is not
available with you my application may be forwarded to the respective CP1O under
. . section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information on my
Original RTﬂI Text (AT | ilidpatiimanojpm 1 2@gmail.com (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE
G-Hg uro): (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE

CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME &
PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME &
PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE
DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE
RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G ) PLEASE PROVIDE
ME COPIES OF THE NOTESHEETS OF THE FILE/ FILES IN WHICH THE
PROACTIVE DISCLOSURE UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE RTI ACT WAS
APPROVED BY APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY OF RESPECTIVE OFFICE FOR
UPLOADING OF THE SAME ON THE OFFICIAL WEBSITE RELATED TO
CONCERN HDQRS/ZONAL OFFICE(1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021) ( H) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPIES OF OFFICE ORDER OF POSTING OF 1) STAFF /
OFFICER TO THE RTI SCTION 2) ACPIOS , CPIOS AND FAA ( PERIOD
1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021) Please provide me the information for point (G) & (H)
separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D) (E) & (F) i.e. NOTE SHEETS
OF PROACTIVE DISCLOSURE UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE RTI ACT sent
from office (F) to office ( E) , from office (E) to office ( D), from office (D) to
office ( C ) on my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

| Print || Save || Close |

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=b1hiRHNkU3BHQUNmMajJYcVNnRnowMGpkbUVvSDk5ZkVsNVVmUzdjV1IMUTO60Ok3. .. 2/2



12/19/23, 10:31 AM

RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3RE 13T 3rR1¢ faaon)

Registration Number (qTrhW
q3) :

Transferred From @
Remarks(ﬁ'umﬂ) :

Type of Receipt (T\"-ﬁa Ca|
YhR) :

Name (FTH) :
Address (Ud) :
State RToY) :

Phone Number (@7{ M) :

Email-ID FHdA-3TS8) :

Status (@lﬁ)(Rural/Urban) :
Requester Letter
Number(fFrag® U= Ta) :

Is Requester Below Poverty

Line ? (T 3Tde® TRId! ¥@T
A8 :

Amount Paid (TR ®T YITdT)

GSTIP/R/T/23/00284 Date of Receipt (UTfG¥ 18/12/2023
P IRE)

Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 18/12/2023 With
Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/23/01728

Pertains to you.

Electronically Transferred from Other Language of Request English
Public Authority (mﬂ- P HTYT)

MANOJ BALKRISHNA PATIL Gender (RIT) : Male

Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar Police Quarters, Pune
411001, Pin:411001

Mabharashtra Country (ﬁ'!{[) . India

+91-9823541101 Mobile Number +91-
HaR) : 9823541101

patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Urban Education Status :
Details not provided L Date : Details not
etter Date : provided
N Indi
© Citizenship Status ndian
0 (R.ecelved by Central Board of . Mode of Payment Payment
" Excise and Customs - Central Excise) ®T Gateway
* (original recipient) (e qPR)
No(Normal) Anupama

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person?

(@ gg it aafda & sfiaq
3T FGaTdT 9 JafUd 82) :

Information Sought (\_rI'FWTI'\&

Request Pertains to

Sak , CCO,
( ﬁﬂﬁﬁ@ J; sena
wﬁa%):

I am an Indian citizen . I am one of the end user of services and buyer of goods

. amongst crores of Indians who are ultimately paying CENTRAL

EXCISEDUTY(ON PETROL & DIESEL) GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
/CUSTOMS DUTY which is a milestone in the economics of India . Every nations
expenses like salaries of government servants , office equipments, instruments
provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations taxpayers. A promotion is
when an employee advances to a position that is classified at a higher salary grade,
or in certain circumstances, an acknowledgment of significant greater
responsibilities within the same grade.The persons promoted on in situ basis shall
be adjusted against regular vacancies in the grade as and when they would have
been promoted against such vacancies but for their in situ promotion. On such in
situ promotion, the post held by the person, shall stand temporarily upgraded to the
next higher grade. The upgradation shall be personal to the person concerned and
the post shall revert back toits original grade once the person gets adjusted against
a regular vacancy in the grade to which he / she has been promoted on in situ basis
. Therefore please provide me the following information under section 3 0f the RTI
Act 2005 FROM 1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 in respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI
OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS
OFFICES OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA on my mailid
patilmanojpm12@gmail.com which is required byme in the larger public interest.
If the said information is not available with you my application may be forwarded
to the respective CPIO undersection6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information
on my mailidpatilmanojpm12@gmail.com (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=eDRgNHBVOEhoMXV1Wm5DVkp4S1hFamV1aTdXcjlLNjlwaXhrRjhuTjlDdz06 OgRRrh... 1/2



12/19/23, 10:31 AM RTI Details

DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME &
PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL EXCISE &
CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL
EXCISE & CGST (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTRAL EXCISE
& CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND
PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR
AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G
)PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF IN SITU PROMOTION ORDERS IN
RESPECT OF ALL CADRES (GROUP A, B, C ) POST/DESIGNATION WISE
(H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME ALL DETAILS OF THE OFFICER ALONG WITH
HIS NAME AND DESIGNATION WHO WAS PROMOTED ON IN SITU BASIS
& DATE FROM WHICH HE WAS PROMOTED ON IN SITU BASIS TILL THE
DATE TO WHICH HE WAS WORKING ON IN SITU BASIS BEFORE HIS
JOINING ON REGULAR BASIS . Please provideme the information for point (G)
& (H) for the period from 1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 separately for offices mentioned
at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

I am an Indian citizen . I am one of the end user of services and buyer of goods
amongst crores of Indians who are ultimately paying CENTRAL
EXCISEDUTY(ON PETROL & DIESEL) GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
/CUSTOMS DUTY which is a milestone in the economics of India . Every nations
expenses like salaries of government servants , office equipments, instruments
provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations taxpayers. A promotion is
when an employee advances to a position that is classified at a higher salary grade,
or in certain circumstances, an acknowledgment of significant greater
responsibilities within the same grade.The persons promoted on in situ basis shall
be adjusted against regular vacancies in the grade as and when they would have
been promoted against such vacancies but for their in situ promotion. On such in
situ promotion, the post held by the person, shall stand temporarily upgraded to the
next higher grade. The upgradation shall be personal to the person concerned and
the post shall revert back toits original grade once the person gets adjusted against
a regular vacancy in the grade to which he / she has been promoted on in situ basis
. Therefore please provide me the following information under section 3 0f the RTI
Act 2005 FROM 1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 in respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI
OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS
OFFICES OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA on my mailid
. . atilmanojpm12@gmail.com which is required byme in the larger public interest.
Original RTﬂI Text (BT ?f the saidJiI;lform@aégion is not available Wi(tlh you rr}lly applicationgmal})/ be forwarded
ané' q1): ¢4 the respective CPIO undersection6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information
on my mailidpatilmanojpm12@gmail.com (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE
DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME &
PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL EXCISE &
CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL
EXCISE & CGST (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTRAL EXCISE
& CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND
PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR
AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G
)PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF IN SITU PROMOTION ORDERS IN
RESPECT OF ALL CADRES (GROUP A, B, C ) POST/DESIGNATION WISE
(H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME ALL DETAILS OF THE OFFICER ALONG WITH
HIS NAME AND DESIGNATION WHO WAS PROMOTED ON IN SITU BASIS
& DATE FROM WHICH HE WAS PROMOTED ON IN SITU BASIS TILL THE
DATE TO WHICH HE WAS WORKING ON IN SITU BASIS BEFORE HIS
JOINING ON REGULAR BASIS . Please provideme the information for point (G)
& ( H) for the period from 1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 separately for offices mentioned
at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

’ Print H Save H Close l

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=eDRgNHBVOEhoMXV1Wm5DVkp4S1hFamV1aTdXcjlLNjlwaXhrRjhuTjlDdz06 OgRRrh... 2/2



RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3(RE13MMg 3R faawon)

Registration Number
qEH) :

Transferred F rom (ﬁ
Remarks(ﬁm'uﬂ) :

Type of Receipt G@E Ca|
UPR) :

Name (FTH) :

Address (UdT) :

State }TSY) :

Phone Number ('Q‘ﬁ""l' T'|'§R') :
Email-ID (SHA-3TSIT) :

GSTIJP/R/T/23/00285 Date of Receipt 18/12/2023
Ve #1 aRRa)

Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 18/12/2023 With
Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/23/01730

Pertains to you.

Electronically Transferred from Other Language of Request English
Public Authority (mu P YTYT)

MANOJ BALKRISHNA PATIL Gender (R ; Male
Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar Police Quarters, Pune
411001, Pin:411001

Details not provided Country (1) : India
+91-9823541101 Mobile Number +91-

HaR): 9823541101

patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Status @lﬁb(RurallUrban) : Urban Education Status :
Requester Letter Details not provided Letter Date - Details not
Number(Fide® Uz H=) : etter Date : . vided
Is Requester Below Poverty No Citi hip Stat Indian
itizenshi
Line ? (3T 3TA¢® TRIS! ¥@T eaship Staciis
CEIEEg| %?) :

. R 0 (Received by Central Board of Payment

Amount Paid PT YTl I). Excise and Customs - Central Mode 0;)_Prayment Gateway
* Excise) (original recipient) (YT qPR)

Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Anupama

Liberty of a Person?

(@ g foredt safed & sfias
YT IgaAdaT A Hefa 8?) -

Information Sought (\_rlﬂﬂ)-lﬂ

Request Pertains to

( ﬁ‘t‘-l'ﬁ'ﬁﬁ'l'@ﬂ Saksena, CCO,
A ®) -

As a Indian citizen | am one of the end user of services and buyer of goods

. amongst crores of Indians who are ultimately paying CENTRAL EXCISE

" /CUSTOMS DUTY ON FUELS & GOODS AND SERVICE TAX . Every

nations expenses like salaries of government servants , office equipments,
instruments provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations taxpayers.
THE RTT ACT 2005 is a big step towards making the citizens informed about the
activities of the Government. Needless to say that doing proper use of the RTI
Act 2005 by the people will speed up development and bring transparency in the
administration. To tone up the administration from vigilance angle and combat
corrupt practices the officers of all ranks working in all formations shall give a
declaration of cash carried on their in excess of Rs. 5000/- in the prescribed
register while entering the work premises as per letter. F. No. V-500/120/2009
dtd. 08 03 2010 issued by the Director General Of vigilance New Delhi It is also
made clear that failure to declare such cash lead to the rebuttable presumption
that the cash possessed may have been obtained by them as illegal gratification
unless a satisfactory explanation is offered . Therefore please provide me the
following information under section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in respect of ALL
THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF
COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST & CEX under CBIC LOCATED ALL
OVER INDIA FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1/4/2020 to 31/3/2021 on my mailid
patilmanojpm12@gmail.com which is required by me in the larger public
interest. If the said information is not available with you my application may be



forwarded to the respective CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing
the information (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME &
PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE
OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME
& PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE
DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE
RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G ) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPY OF PAGES OF CASH DECLARATION REGISTER IN
WHICH OFFICER GAVE A DECLARATION OF CASH CARRIED ON THEIR
OWN IN EXCESS OF RS. 5000/- (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
SATISFACTORY/UNSATISFACTORY EXPLANATION OFFERED BY
OFFICERS /STAFF WHO FAILED TO DECLARE SUCH CASH ABOVE RS.
5000. Please provide me the information for point (G) & ( H) for the period from
1/4/2020 to 31/3/2021 separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E)
& (F) on my mail id.

Original RTI Text (&

RTINS UTS):

As a Indian citizen I am one of the end user of services and buyer of goods
amongst crores of Indians who are ultimately paying CENTRAL EXCISE
/CUSTOMS DUTY ON FUELS & GOODS AND SERVICE TAX . Every
nations expenses like salaries of government servants , office equipments,
instruments provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations taxpayers.
THE RTI ACT 2005 is a big step towards making the citizens informed about the
activities of the Government. Needless to say that doing proper use of the RTI
Act 2005 by the people will speed up development and bring transparency in the
administration. To tone up the administration from vigilance angle and combat
corrupt practices the officers of all ranks working in all formations shall give a
declaration of cash carried on their in excess of Rs. 5000/- in the prescribed
register while entering the work premises as per letter. F. No. V-500/120/2009
dtd. 08 03 2010 issued by the Director General Of vigilance New Delhi It is also
made clear that failure to declare such cash lead to the rebuttable presumption
that the cash possessed may have been obtained by them as illegal gratification
unless a satisfactory explanation is offered . Therefore please provide me the
following information under section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in respect of ALL
THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF
COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST & CEX under CBIC LOCATED ALL
OVER INDIA FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1/4/2020 to 31/3/2021 on my mailid
patilmanojpm12@gmail.com which is required by me in the larger public
interest. If the said information is not available with you my application may be
forwarded to the respective CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing
the information (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME &
PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE
OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME
& PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE
DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE
RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G ) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPY OF PAGES OF CASH DECLARATION REGISTER IN
WHICH OFFICER GAVE A DECLARATION OF CASH CARRIED ON THEIR
OWN IN EXCESS OF RS. 5000/- (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
SATISFACTORY/UNSATISFACTORY EXPLANATION OFFERED BY
OFFICERS /STAFF WHO FAILED TO DECLARE SUCH CASH ABOVE RS.
5000. Please provide me the information for point (G) & ( H) for the period from
1/4/2020 to 31/3/2021 separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E)
& (F) on my mail id.

[ Print H Save H Close ]




RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3RS SRIY faawon)

Registration Number (qvﬂw
gS) :

Transferred From @
Remarks(ﬁ'UTUﬂ) :

Type of Receipt (T\‘ﬁ? Ca|
YbhR) :

Name (FTH) :

Address (Udl) :

State RTSY) :

Phone Number (q”ﬁ? qﬁ?’) :
Email-ID (SHT-3MS3Y) :

GSTIJP/R/T/23/00286 Date of Receipt 18/12/2023
(e 3t )

Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 18/12/2023 With
Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/23/01731

Pertains to you.

Electronically Transferred from Other Language of Request English
Public Authority (&rﬁﬁq CARNLDE

MANOJ BALKRISHNA PATIL Gender (RFT) : Male

Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar Police Quarters, Pune
411001, Pin:411001

Mabharashtra Country (a'.'{[) . India

+91-9823541101 Mobile Number +91-
Hav) : 9823541101

patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Status (@Tﬁ)(RuraI/Urban) : Urban Education Status :

Requester Letter Details not provided Letter Date : Details not
Number(fFae® U= T=) etter Late : provided
Is Requester Below Poverty No Citi hio Stat Indian

Line ? (ST 3(Td¢e® TRIST @1 fizens iip Stamus
Ik %?) :
. R 0 (Received by Central Board of Payment
Amount Paid BT Y I). Excise and Customs - Central Mode Oi;rayment Gateway
* Excise) (original recipient) (YT qPR)
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Anupama

Liberty of a Person?

(@1 g fdft aafa & shias
YT WA A HefUd 8?) :

Information Sought (\_rl'm

Request Pertains to

A Sak , CCO,
( uﬁjﬂﬁ%ﬁ J;. sena

As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER. Every nations

. expenses like salaries of government servants , office equipments, instruments

provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations taxpayers. THE RTI ACT
2005 is a big step towards making the citizens informed about the activities of the
Government. In transparent governance it is to ensure that public complaints are
handled effectively and rights of redress upheld is an integral feature of good
governance and effective service delivery. As per the Central Vigilance
Commission s Circular No.07/11/2014 dated 25.11,2014 instructions regarding
dealing with anonymous and pseudonymous complaints were issued prescribing
that no action is required to be taken on anonymous complaints, irrespective of the
nature of the allegations and that such complaints need to be simply filed.
Therefore please provide me the following information under section 3 Of the RTI
Act 2005 in respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI
OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST & CEX
under CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA for the period from 1/4/2020 to
31/3/2021 which is required by me in the larger public interest. If the said
information is not available with you my application may be forwarded to the
respective CPIO under Section 6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information (A)
NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE
NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST



(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME
& PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE
DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE
RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPY OF ALL ANONYMOUS AND PSEUDONYMOUS
COMPLAINTS RECEIVED AGAINST STAFF / OFFICERS PLEASE
PROVIDE ME THE SAID INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF ALL CADRES
(GROUP A, B, C ) POST/DESIGNATION WISE /ALSO COPY OF
ANONYMOUS AND PSEUDONYMOUS COMPLAINTS AGAINST
ASSESSEE ALSO PLEASE BE PROVIDED. FOR THE PERIOD FROM
1/4/2020 to 31/3/2021 ( H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF THE APPROVED
NOTE SHEET BY APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY OF
RELEVANT FILE FROM WHICH RESPECTIVE ANONYMOUS AND
PSEUDONYMOUS COMPLAINT WAS CLOSED AND KEPT FILED
WITHOUT ACTION . Please provide me the information for point ( G ) & (H),
separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E)& (F) for the period
from 1/4/2020 to 31/3/2021 on my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Original RTT Text ({1
TS UTS):

As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER. Every nations
expenses like salaries of government servants , office equipments, instruments
provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations taxpayers. THE RTI ACT
2005 is a big step towards making the citizens informed about the activities of the
Government. In transparent governance it is to ensure that public complaints are
handled effectively and rights of redress upheld is an integral feature of good
governance and effective service delivery. As per the Central Vigilance
Commission s Circular No.07/11/2014 dated 25.11,2014 instructions regarding
dealing with anonymous and pseudonymous complaints were issued prescribing
that no action is required to be taken on anonymous complaints, irrespective of the
nature of the allegations and that such complaints need to be simply filed.
Therefore please provide me the following information under section 3 Of the RTI
Act 2005 in respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI
OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST & CEX
under CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA for the period from 1/4/2020 to
31/3/2021 which is required by me in the larger public interest. If the said
information is not available with you my application may be forwarded to the
respective CPIO under Section 6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information (A)
NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE
NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME
& PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME &
PLACE OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE
DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE
RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPY OF ALL ANONYMOUS AND PSEUDONYMOUS
COMPLAINTS RECEIVED AGAINST STAFF / OFFICERS PLEASE
PROVIDE ME THE SAID INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF ALL CADRES
(GROUP A, B, C ) POST/DESIGNATION WISE /ALSO COPY OF
ANONYMOUS AND PSEUDONYMOUS COMPLAINTS AGAINST
ASSESSEE ALSO PLEASE BE PROVIDED. FOR THE PERIOD FROM
1/4/2020 to 31/3/2021 ( H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF THE APPROVED
NOTE SHEET BY APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY OF
RELEVANT FILE FROM WHICH RESPECTIVE ANONYMOUS AND
PSEUDONYMOUS COMPLAINT WAS CLOSED AND KEPT FILED
WITHOUT ACTION . Please provide me the information for point ( G ) & (H),
separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E)& (F) for the period
from 1/4/2020 to 31/3/2021 on my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

[ Print H Save H Close ]




RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3RT13MTS 3R 1¢ faazon

Registration Number
Q) :

Transferred F rom (ﬂ'
Remarks(ﬁ'mﬁ) :

Type of Receipt R@E G|
YhR) :

Name (FTH) :

Address (UdT) :

State (XTSY) :

Phone Number (‘35.17'[ =|ER') :

Email-ID (SHA-3TSIT) :

Status @lﬁl’)(Rnral/Urban) :

Requester Letter
Number(fFde® Uz |Bm) :
Is Requester Below Poverty

Line ? (T 3Tdg®P RISt
AR F8):

Amount Paid (?TQT Cal
HId ) :

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person?

(@1 gg flt sufag & Sitg=
YT WG A G 82) :

Information Sought (Gﬂﬂﬂ'\&

GSTIJP/R/T/23/00287 Date of Receipt 18/12/2023
W &t daRg)

Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 18/12/2023 With
Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/23/01736

Pertains to you.

Electronically Transferred from Language of English
Other Public Authority Request (aﬂﬁﬂ'

HTHT) :
MANOJ BALKRISHNA PATIL Gender (ﬁm’) . Male

Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar Police Quarters,
Pune 411001, Pin:411001

Mabharashtra Country (a'!z[) . India
+91-9823541101 Mobile Number +91-

FETS e HaR) : 9823541101

patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Urban Education Status :
Details not provided Details not
Letter Date : provided

N Indi

© Citizenship Status fdian
0 (R.ecelved by Central Board of Mode of Payment Payment
Excise and Customs - Central HT Gateway
Excise) (original recipient) (1T TPT?)
No(Normal) Anupama

Request Pertains to

A Sak , CCO,
( Hﬁtﬂﬁ%ﬁ J; sena

As a Indian citizen I am one of the end user of services and buyer of goods

. amongst crores of Indians who are ultimately paying CENTRAL EXCISE

" /CUSTOMS DUTY ON FUELS & GOODS AND SERVICE TAX . Every

nations expenses like salaries of government servants , office equipments,
instruments provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations taxpayers.
THE RTI ACT 2005 is a big step towards making the citizens informed about
the activities of the Government. Needless to say that doing proper use of the
RTI Act 2005 by the people will speed up development and bring transparency
in the administration. Transfer means posting of a Government servant from
one post, office or Department to another post, office or Department MID-
TERM TRANSFER : Mid-term transfers will be considered only in
exceptional circumstances, or on administrative grounds . Therefore please
provide me the following information under section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in
respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES /
ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST & CENTRAL
EXCISE UNDER CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA FOR THE PERIOD
FROM 1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 on my mailid patilmanojpm12@gmail.com
which is required by me in the larger public interest. If the said information is
not available with you my application may be forwarded to the respective



CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information (A) NAME
& PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C)
NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL
EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/)
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION
OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND
PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST
OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE
(G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF MID TERM TRANSFER ORDERS
ISSUED ON ADMINISTRATIVE GROUNDS IN RESPECT OF ALL
CADRES (GROUP A, B, C ) POST/DESIGNATION WISE (H) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPY OF THE NOTE SHEET OF RELEVANT FILE FROM
WHICH RESPECVTIVE MID TERM TRANSFER ORDER WAS ISSUED
BY THE APPROVAL OF APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY. Please provide me
the information for point (G) & ( H) for the period from 1/4/2020 TO
31/3/2021 separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on
my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Original RTI Text (&
3(TS UTS):

As a Indian citizen I am one of the end user of services and buyer of goods
amongst crores of Indians who are ultimately paying CENTRAL EXCISE
/CUSTOMS DUTY ON FUELS & GOODS AND SERVICE TAX . Every
nations expenses like salaries of government servants , office equipments,
instruments provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations taxpayers.
THE RTI ACT 2005 is a big step towards making the citizens informed about
the activities of the Government. Needless to say that doing proper use of the
RTT Act 2005 by the people will speed up development and bring transparency
in the administration. Transfer means posting of a Government servant from
one post, office or Department to another post, office or Department MID-
TERM TRANSFER : Mid-term transfers will be considered only in
exceptional circumstances, or on administrative grounds . Therefore please
provide me the following information under section 3 Of the RTT Act 2005 in
respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES /
ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST & CENTRAL
EXCISE UNDER CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA FOR THE PERIOD
FROM 1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 on my mailid patilmanojpm12@gmail.com
which is required by me in the larger public interest. If the said information is
not available with you my application may be forwarded to the respective
CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information (A) NAME
& PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C)
NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL
EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/)
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION
OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND
PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST
OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE
(G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF MID TERM TRANSFER ORDERS
ISSUED ON ADMINISTRATIVE GROUNDS IN RESPECT OF ALL
CADRES (GROUP A, B, C ) POST/DESIGNATION WISE (H) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPY OF THE NOTE SHEET OF RELEVANT FILE FROM
WHICH RESPECVTIVE MID TERM TRANSFER ORDER WAS ISSUED
BY THE APPROVAL OF APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY. Please provide me
the information for point (G) & ( H) for the period from 1/4/2020 TO
31/3/2021 separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on
my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

[ Print H Save ][ Close ]




RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3REI3MME SRIY faawon)

Registration Number (CIWUT
qB) :

Transferred F rom (ﬁ
Remarks(ﬁ'umﬁ) :

Type of Receipt G@E DT YD)

GSTIP/R/T/23/00288 Date of Receipt (WTfGy 18/12/2023
P1 T‘I'I'\ﬂ@’) :
Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 18/12/2023 With

Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/23/01737

Pertains to you.

Electronically Transferred from Other Language of Request English
: Public Authority (IR BT UTT) :
MANOJ BALKRISHNA PATIL Gender (R ; Male

Name (ATH) :

Address (9dT) :

State RTSY) :

Phone Number (lﬁ:[ T'N?) :

Email-ID (SHT-3MS3N) :

Status (@-Iﬁl)(Rural/Urban) :
Requester Letter
Number(fFag® U1 H=m) :

Is Requester Below Poverty Line
? (T TAGP RIS ¥ |
PIE?):

Amount Paid (TIRT T YIdH) :

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person?

(&1 gg forelt safed & Sitas
YT TTdT A G 82) -

Information Sought (GIFIWI'\FT
'FI'ITﬂ):

Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar Police Quarters, Pune
411001, Pin:411001

Mabharashtra Country (a'sz'[) . India

+91-9823541101 Mobile Number +91-
FaR): 9823541101

patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Urban Education Status :

Details not provided Details not
Letter Date : provided

N Indi

© Citizenship Status fdian

0 (Received by Central Boal.‘d of Excise Mode of Payment Payment

and Customs - Central Excise) T Gateway

(original recipient) (e qPR)

No(Normal) Anupama

Request Pertains to

Sak , CCO,
( ﬁﬂﬁﬁ@ Jg sena
Hﬁﬁlﬁ%):

As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER. As per news published
in Pune Times Mirror on By Pune Mirror Bureau PMB Desk Fri, 21 Apr 2023 01:59
am URL Link ttps://punemirror.com/pune/others/taxing-times-for-gst-
officers/cid1682022885.htm under the article TAXING TIMES FOR GST
OFFICERS it was reported that New Central Goods and Services Tax (CGST)
Employee Transfer Policy, introduced by the chief commissioner s office, Pune zone,
has sparked off angry reactions from GST superintendents in Pune, Kolhapur and
Goa. Around 200 superintendents have launched an indefinite agitation at the GST
Bhavan, opposite Wadia College, in Pune. The protest entered its fourth day on
Thursday. Speaking to Mirror, the officers said that they are upset about the policy
because it is unfair and unnecessary. It mandates long and frequent transfers of
superintendents to and from Goa, Kolhapur and Pune every three years. Out of the
520 superintendents at the above-mentioned places, 200 are in Pune. Therefore
please provide me the following information under section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in
respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES /
ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST & CENTRAL EXCISE
UNDER CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1/4/2019
TO 31/3/2020 on my mailid patilmanojpm12@gmail.com which is required by me in
the larger public interest. If the said information is not available with you my
application may be forwarded to the respective CPIO under section6(3)0f RTT Act
2005 providing the information (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME &
PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF
THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME &



PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE
OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F)
NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE &
CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE
(G ) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF INCIDENCE REPORT PREPARED BY
RESPECTIVE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY REGARDING AGITATION /
PROTEST AGAINST TRANSFER POLICY ( IF THE SUCH TYPE OF PROTEST
IS HELD IN RESPECTIVE OFFICE/OFFICE PREMISE ON TRANSFER POLICY
ISSUE ) . PLEASE PROVIDE ME THE SAID INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF
ALL CADRES (GROUP A, B, C ) POST/DESIGNATION WISE (H) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPY OF THE NOTE SHEET OF RELEVANT FILE FROM
WHICH RESPECTIVE INCIDENCE REPORT WAS PREPARED AND SENT TO
CBIC NEW DELHI FOR FURTHER DIRECTIONS ON INITIATING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION ON AGITATING/ PROTESTING OFFICERS ( IF SUCH
TYPE OF PROTEST IS HELD IN RESPECTIVE OFFICE/OFFICE PREMISE ON
ON TRANSFER POLICY ISSUE ) FOR VIOLATION OF Rule 7 (ii) of the Central
Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964. Please provide me the information for point
(G) & (H) for the period from 1/4/2019 TO 31/3/2020 separately for offices (A), (B),
(©), (D), (E) & (F) on my mail id

Original RTI Text (&
IREI3ATE UTS):

As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER. As per news published
in Pune Times Mirror on By Pune Mirror Bureau PMB Desk Fri, 21 Apr 2023 01:59
am URL Link ttps://punemirror.com/pune/others/taxing-times-for-gst-
officers/cid1682022885.htm under the article TAXING TIMES FOR GST
OFFICERS it was reported that New Central Goods and Services Tax (CGST)
Employee Transfer Policy, introduced by the chief commissioner s office, Pune zone,
has sparked off angry reactions from GST superintendents in Pune, Kolhapur and
Goa. Around 200 superintendents have launched an indefinite agitation at the GST
Bhavan, opposite Wadia College, in Pune. The protest entered its fourth day on
Thursday. Speaking to Mirror, the officers said that they are upset about the policy
because it is unfair and unnecessary. It mandates long and frequent transfers of
superintendents to and from Goa, Kolhapur and Pune every three years. Out of the
520 superintendents at the above-mentioned places, 200 are in Pune. Therefore
please provide me the following information under section 3 0f the RTI Act 2005 in
respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES /
ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST & CENTRAL EXCISE
UNDER CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1/4/2019
TO 31/3/2020 on my mailid patilmanojpm12@gmail.com which is required by me in
the larger public interest. If the said information is not available with you my
application may be forwarded to the respective CPIO under section6(3)0f RTT Act
2005 providing the information (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME &
PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF
THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME &
PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE
OF THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F)
NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE &
CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE
(G ) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF INCIDENCE REPORT PREPARED BY
RESPECTIVE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY REGARDING AGITATION /
PROTEST AGAINST TRANSFER POLICY ( IF THE SUCH TYPE OF PROTEST
IS HELD IN RESPECTIVE OFFICE/OFFICE PREMISE ON TRANSFER POLICY
ISSUE ) . PLEASE PROVIDE ME THE SAID INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF
ALL CADRES (GROUP A, B, C ) POST/DESIGNATION WISE (H) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPY OF THE NOTE SHEET OF RELEVANT FILE FROM
WHICH RESPECTIVE INCIDENCE REPORT WAS PREPARED AND SENT TO
CBIC NEW DELHI FOR FURTHER DIRECTIONS ON INITIATING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION ON AGITATING/ PROTESTING OFFICERS ( IF SUCH
TYPE OF PROTEST IS HELD IN RESPECTIVE OFFICE/OFFICE PREMISE ON
ON TRANSFER POLICY ISSUE ) FOR VIOLATION OF Rule 7 (ii) of the Central
Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964. Please provide me the information for point
(G) & (H) for the period from 1/4/2019 TO 31/3/2020 separately for offices (A), (B),
(©), (D), (E) & (F) on my mail id
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To: Patil Manoj <patilmanojpm33@gmail.com>

PLEASE FIND ENCLOSED HEREWITH ATTACHMENT ON THE ABOVE SUBJECT. ALONG WITH URL Link as
following.
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3REI3MTS SrRIY faawon)

GSTIJP/R/T/23/00289 Date of Receipt 18/12/2023

Regi_stration N}lmber urfer &
(USTTRUT &) : )

Transferred From (‘\ﬁ Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on
Rlﬁ'i_dﬁ_d): 18/12/2023 With Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/23/01744

Remarks(ﬁ'u:mﬁ) . Pertains to you.

Electronically Transferred Language of English

Type of Receipt (¥81¢ from Other Public Authority Request
BITDR) : (SrRIY B
HTHT) :
MANOJ BALKRISHNA . Male
Name (M) : )11 Gender (ﬁITI') :
Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar Police
Address (T€l) : (). ters. Pune 411001, Pin:411001
State (oY) : Details not provided Country (a'sz'[) . India
Phone Number (1 +91-9823541101 Mobile Number +91-
) - @Ry 9823541101

patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Email-ID (SAH-3TS 81

Status (@lﬁl)

(Rural/Urban) :

Urban Education

Status :

Details not
provided

Requester Letter Details not provided Details not
Number LE] Letter Date : provided
qEN) :
Is Requester Below No . . Indian
Poverty Line ? (RIT Citizenship
3Mae® Wi X | msmt“s
CIEE] %?) :
0 (Received by Central Mode of Payment
Amount Paid (ITFRT&T Board of Excise and Payment Gateway
YA ) : Customs - Central Excise) UGIS K
(original recipient)
UPR)
Does it concern the life No(Normal) Request Anupama
or Liberty of a Person? Pertains to Saksena,
(a1 g5 foddt safaa & CCo, JZ

Sia= YT Taaadar o
Tefud 82) :

Information Sought

(SIS At

IRy
rafafaa
Tafta %) :

As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER. In
transparent governance it is to ensure that public complaints are
handled effectively and rights of redress upheld is an integral
feature of good governance and effective service delivery.
Lapses of officers exercising quasi-judicial authority /powers in
revenue/ administrative matters are also covered under Vigilance
Angle. In this regard the following criteria prescribed by the
Supreme Court Of India in the case of UNION OF INDIA AND
OTHERS vs K. K. DHAWAN should also be considered.

(1) WHETHER THE ADJUDICATING OFFICER HAS



ACTED IN A MANNER AS WOULD REFLECT ON HIS
REPUTATION FOR INTEGRITY OR GOOD FAITH OR
DEVOTION TO DUTY?

(2) If there is PRIMA FACIE MATERIAL TO SHOW
RECKLESSNESS OR MISCONDUCT IN THE DISCHARGE
OF HIS DUTIES?

(3) IF HE HAS ACTED IN A MANNER WHICH IS
UNBECOMING OF A GOVERNMENT SERVANT?

(4) IF HE HAD ACTED NEGLIGENTLY OR THAT HE
OMITTED THE PRESCRIBED CONDITIONS WHICH ARE
ESSENTIAL FOR THE EXERCISE OF THE STATUTORY
POWERS?

(5) IF HE HAD ACTED IN ORDER UNDULY FAVOR A
PARTY ?

(6) IF HE HAD BEEN ACTUATED BY CORRUPT MOTIVE
HOWEVER SMALL THE BRIBE MAY BE BECAUSE LORD
COKE SAID LONG AGO - THOUGH THE BRIBE MAY BE
SMALL YET THE FAULT IS GREAT .

Therefore please provide me the following information under
section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in respect of ALL THE ZONAL
DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF
COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST & CENTRAL
EXCISE UNDER CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA FROM
1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 on my mailid
patilmanojpm12@gmail.com which is required by me in the
larger public interest. If the said information is not available
with you my application may be forwarded to the respective
CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the
information (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME
& PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF
THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF C.EX. & CGST (D)
NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF C.EX.
& CGST (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF
C.EX. & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F)
NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF
C.EX. & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME
COPY OF ALL COMPLAINTS WHICH ARE RECEIVED
AGAINST THE QUASI-JUDICIAL AUTHORITY BLAMING
THAT THE QUASI-JUDICIAL AUTHORITY HAS
RECKLESSLY PASSED THE RESPECTIVE ADJUDICATION
ORDER WITHOUT APPLICATION OF MIND AND
KNOWLEDGE OF LAW WITHOUT TAKING INTO
CONSIDERATION AVAILABLE MATERIAL ON RECORD
IN ALL ASPECTS . PLEASE PROVIDE ME THE SAID
INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF ALL COMPLAINTS OF
ADMINISTRATIVE/ REVENUE / VIGILANCE NATURE ( H)
PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF ALL THE NOTE SHEETS
& COPY OF REASONED ORDER PASSED ON MERITS BY
THE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY IN
RESPECT OF COMPLAINTS RECEIVED MENTIONED AT
POINT (G) . Please provide me information of point G & H
FROM 1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 on my mailid

Original RTI Text (&
RIS UTS):

As a Indian citizen I AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER. In
transparent governance it is to ensure that public complaints are
handled effectively and rights of redress upheld is an integral
feature of good governance and effective service delivery.
Lapses of officers exercising quasi-judicial authority /powers in
revenue/ administrative matters are also covered under Vigilance




Angle. In this regard the following criteria prescribed by the
Supreme Court Of India in the case of UNION OF INDIA AND
OTHERS vs K. K. DHAWAN should also be considered.

(1) WHETHER THE ADJUDICATING OFFICER HAS
ACTED IN AMANNER AS WOULD REFLECT ON HIS
REPUTATION FOR INTEGRITY OR GOOD FAITH OR
DEVOTION TO DUTY?

(2) If there is PRIMA FACIE MATERIAL TO SHOW
RECKLESSNESS OR MISCONDUCT IN THE DISCHARGE
OF HIS DUTIES?

(3) IF HE HAS ACTED IN A MANNER WHICH IS
UNBECOMING OF A GOVERNMENT SERVANT?

(4) IF HE HAD ACTED NEGLIGENTLY OR THAT HE
OMITTED THE PRESCRIBED CONDITIONS WHICH ARE
ESSENTIAL FOR THE EXERCISE OF THE STATUTORY
POWERS?

(5) IF HE HAD ACTED IN ORDER UNDULY FAVOR A
PARTY ?

(6) IF HE HAD BEEN ACTUATED BY CORRUPT MOTIVE
HOWEVER SMALL THE BRIBE MAY BE BECAUSE LORD
COKE SAID LONG AGO - THOUGH THE BRIBE MAY BE
SMALL YET THE FAULT IS GREAT .

Therefore please provide me the following information under
section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in respect of ALL THE ZONAL
DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF
COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST & CENTRAL
EXCISE UNDER CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA FROM
1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 on my mailid
patilmanojpm12@gmail.com which is required by me in the
larger public interest. If the said information is not available
with you my application may be forwarded to the respective
CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the
information (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B) NAME
& PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF
THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF C.EX. & CGST (D)
NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF C.EX.
& CGST (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION OF
C.EX. & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF THE CIRCLE
UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F)
NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF
C.EX. & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT
WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME
COPY OF ALL COMPLAINTS WHICH ARE RECEIVED
AGAINST THE QUASI-JUDICIAL AUTHORITY BLAMING
THAT THE QUASI-JUDICIAL AUTHORITY HAS
RECKLESSLY PASSED THE RESPECTIVE ADJUDICATION
ORDER WITHOUT APPLICATION OF MIND AND
KNOWLEDGE OF LAW WITHOUT TAKING INTO
CONSIDERATION AVAILABLE MATERIAL ON RECORD
IN ALL ASPECTS . PLEASE PROVIDE ME THE SAID
INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF ALL COMPLAINTS OF
ADMINISTRATIVE/ REVENUE / VIGILANCE NATURE ( H)
PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF ALL THE NOTE SHEETS
& COPY OF REASONED ORDER PASSED ON MERITS BY
THE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY IN
RESPECT OF COMPLAINTS RECEIVED MENTIONED AT
POINT (G) . Please provide me information of point G & H
FROM 1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 on my mailid
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